
2006 Section 6A Championships Girls 
Wadena-Deer Creek      Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Staples-Motley          39   2   3   4   8  22  24  56  15:53.7  1:43.8 
  2 Lac qui Parle Va        64   1   9  17  18  19  29  73  16:04.8  2:02.5 
  3 Canby/Lincoln H        119   6  14  23  34  42  45  46  16:45.2  1:19.8 
  4 Wadena-Deer Creek      132  13  21  25  35  38  43  66  16:53.8  0:47.8 
  5 Minnewaska Area        134   5   7  10  54  58  74  85  16:50.1  2:07.5 
  6 New London-Spicer      142  12  28  30  31  41  50  52  16:56.8  0:54.2 
  7 Montevideo             181  32  33  37  39  40  44  59  17:08.8  0:13.6 
  8 Benson                 233  15  49  51  53  65          17:40.1  1:58.0 
  9 Pillager               265  20  55  61  62  67  77  79  17:57.8  1:38.1 
 10 Sauk Centre            272  27  36  60  68  81  88      18:06.5  2:45.5 
 11 Yellow Medicine        278  16  47  69  70  76  80  82  18:06.5  2:37.8 
 12 Breckenridge/C-T       288  26  57  63  64  78  87  93  18:11.1  2:12.0 
 13 Long Prairie           306  11  48  72  83  92          19:04.0  6:13.0 
 14 Morris Area/Chok       405  71  75  84  86  89  90  91  19:48.6  2:04.9 
Incomplete Teams: Maccray, Ortonville, Belgrade-Brooten, Hillcrest Lu, Ottertail Central, Wheaton 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    2  Naomi Landecker, 10        15:08.7   
    3  Natasha Wenzel, 10         15:32.0   
    4  Emma Pogreba, 8            15:52.2   
    8  Kaytlin Roth, 9            16:03.0   
   22  Ashlee Carlson, 7          16:52.4   
   24  Rachel Amiot, 11           16:55.0   
   56  Emily Fuhrman, 8           18:00.0   
Total Time = 1:19:28.2     Total Places = 39 
 
2. Lac qui Parle Va 
    1  Nikki Swenson, 12          14:35.4   
    9  Kelly Swenson, 10          16:03.8   
   17  Whitney Hermanson, 8       16:31.9   
   18  Tara Walker, 7             16:34.9   
   19  Kate Selvert, 8            16:37.9   
   29  Shawna Robertson, 12       17:00.2   
   73  Courtney Milbeck, 10       19:00.9   
Total Time = 1:20:23.7     Total Places = 64 
 
3. Canby/Lincoln H 
    6  Katherine Amundson, 10     16:00.5   
   14  Chlesea Deslauriers, 9     16:28.9   
   23  Lindsay Full, 10           16:52.8   
   34  Dana Kraus, 8              17:03.7   
   42  Ashley Wigton, 10          17:20.2   
   45  Thea Merritt, 10           17:29.6   
   46  Emily Bot, 9               17:34.5   
Total Time = 1:23:46.1     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   13  Hannah Toedter, 9          16:24.5   
   21  Bethany Papillon, 8        16:51.6   
   25  Kelsey Browne, 8           16:56.0   
   35  Emily Wood, 10             17:04.4   
   38  Bailee Schissel, 7         17:12.3   
   43  Rachel Papillon, 12        17:24.0   
   66  Jackie Zaic, 11            18:28.3   
Total Time = 1:24:28.8     Total Places = 132 
 
5. Minnewaska Area 
    5  Jessica Buchta, 10         15:58.4   
    7  Maren Greenwaldt, 8        16:02.5   
   10  Halle Christianson, 7      16:06.9   
   54  Laura Pasche, 11           17:56.8   
   58  Britta Lundblad, 7         18:05.9   
   74  Lisa Pasche, 10            19:03.2   
   85  Jordan Nelson, 7           20:10.1   
Total Time = 1:24:10.5     Total Places = 134 
 
6. New London-Spicer 
   12  Spencer Erickson, 7        16:23.7   
   28  Laura Tiffany, 11          16:59.6   
   30  Hillary Brink, 9           17:01.2   
   31  Jessica Boonstra, 8        17:01.9   
   41  Ellary Asche, 11           17:17.8   
   50  Kayla Klever, 12           17:47.9   
   52  Jessica Tiffany, 10        17:49.5   
Total Time = 1:24:44.1     Total Places = 142 
 

7. Montevideo 
   32  Hannah Wenaas, 11          17:02.4   
   33  Beth Ostlie, 9             17:03.0   
   37  Ashley Rodeberg, 9         17:08.9   
   39  Hannah Ehling, 8           17:13.5   
   40  Kate Eggers, 10            17:16.0   
   44  Abbey Ehling, 11           17:28.7   
   59  Emily Waylander, 12        18:10.3   
Total Time = 1:25:43.6     Total Places = 181 
 
8. Benson 
   15  Kendra Mooberry, 10        16:29.3   
   49  Brittany Holm, 12          17:44.9   
   51  Beth Larson, 8             17:48.8   
   53  Julie McManus, 10          17:50.4   
   65  Lisa McManus, 12           18:27.3   
Total Time = 1:28:20.6     Total Places = 233 
 
9. Pillager 
   20  Kim Rardin, 8              16:50.8   
   55  Shauna Maurer, 8           17:59.1   
   61  Kayla Rardin, 8            18:13.6   
   62  Tess Ruhl, 8               18:16.5   
   67  Katie Hutchison, 10        18:28.8   
   77  Kara Rhett, 12             19:08.5   
   79  Shelby Nokken, 9           19:19.7   
Total Time = 1:29:48.8     Total Places = 265 
 
10. Sauk Centre 
   27  Rebecca Macey, 8           16:59.3   
   36  Megan Quistorff, 12        17:07.5   
   60  Sarah Holmquist, 7         18:11.1   
   68  Brianna Pfeffer, 9         18:29.9   
   81  Ali Miller, 7              19:44.7   
   88  Monique Woida, 12          20:41.5   
Total Time = 1:30:32.5     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Yellow Medicine 
   16  Michelle Miller, 12        16:29.7   
   47  Lauren Trudel, 9           17:36.5   
   69  Sammie Peyton, 12          18:37.6   
   70  Stephanie Larson, 8        18:41.4   
   76  Tory Jacobsen, 8           19:07.5   
   80  Catie McPhail, 11          19:42.5   
   82  Lexi DuFrane, 8            19:59.4   
Total Time = 1:30:32.6     Total Places = 278 
 
12. Breckenridge/C-T 
   26  Rebecca Arnhalt, 12        16:58.6   
   57  Kacey Herder, 9            18:01.6   
   63  Cassandra Ahrens, 11       18:17.9   
   64  Nicole Hasse, 7            18:26.6   
   78  Caitlin Gerdes, 10         19:10.5   
   87  Regan Whitney, 9           20:40.3   
   93  Courtney Johnson, 12       24:22.0   
Total Time = 1:30:55.2     Total Places = 288 
 



13. Long Prairie 
   11  Dana Kuelbs, 9             16:17.0   
   48  Brooke Swanson, 10         17:41.2   
   72  Cari Jasken, 11            18:47.7   
   83  Missy Cornell, 11          20:04.0   
   92  Clara Faust, 12            22:30.0   
Total Time = 1:35:19.8     Total Places = 306 
 

14. Morris Area/Chok 
   71  Christa Bahr, 12           18:44.9   
   75  Megan Thooft, 10           19:05.1   
   84  Tina Larson, 10            20:08.7   
   86  Sarah Kuhn, 8              20:14.2   
   89  Christina Thooft, 7        20:49.7   
   90  Katia Vantries, 10         20:58.5   
   91  Breanna Kruize, 10         20:59.1   
Total Time = 1:39:02.6     Total Places = 405 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nikki Swenson, 12          14:35.4    Lac qui Parle Va      
    2     2  Naomi Landecker, 10        15:08.7    Staples-Motley        
    3     3  Natasha Wenzel, 10         15:32.0    Staples-Motley        
    4     4  Emma Pogreba, 8            15:52.2    Staples-Motley        
    5     5  Jessica Buchta, 10         15:58.4    Minnewaska Area       
    6     6  Katherine Amundson, 10     16:00.5    Canby/Lincoln H       
    7     7  Maren Greenwaldt, 8        16:02.5    Minnewaska Area       
    8     8  Kaytlin Roth, 9            16:03.0    Staples-Motley        
    9     9  Kelly Swenson, 10          16:03.8    Lac qui Parle Va      
   10        Rachel Boerner, 12         16:04.6    Hillcrest Lu          
   11    10  Halle Christianson, 7      16:06.9    Minnewaska Area       
   12    11  Dana Kuelbs, 9             16:17.0    Long Prairie          
   13    12  Spencer Erickson, 7        16:23.7    New London-Spicer     
   14    13  Hannah Toedter, 9          16:24.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   15    14  Chlesea Deslauriers, 9     16:28.9    Canby/Lincoln H       
   16    15  Kendra Mooberry, 10        16:29.3    Benson                
   17    16  Michelle Miller, 12        16:29.7    Yellow Medicine       
   18    17  Whitney Hermanson, 8       16:31.9    Lac qui Parle Va      
   19    18  Tara Walker, 7             16:34.9    Lac qui Parle Va      
   20    19  Kate Selvert, 8            16:37.9    Lac qui Parle Va      
   21    20  Kim Rardin, 8              16:50.8    Pillager              
   22    21  Bethany Papillon, 8        16:51.6    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   23    22  Ashlee Carlson, 7          16:52.4    Staples-Motley        
   24    23  Lindsay Full, 10           16:52.8    Canby/Lincoln H       
   25    24  Rachel Amiot, 11           16:55.0    Staples-Motley        
   26    25  Kelsey Browne, 8           16:56.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   27    26  Rebecca Arnhalt, 12        16:58.6    Breckenridge/C-T      
   28    27  Rebecca Macey, 8           16:59.3    Sauk Centre           
   29    28  Laura Tiffany, 11          16:59.6    New London-Spicer     
   30    29  Shawna Robertson, 12       17:00.2    Lac qui Parle Va      
   31    30  Hillary Brink, 9           17:01.2    New London-Spicer     
   32    31  Jessica Boonstra, 8        17:01.9    New London-Spicer     
   33    32  Hannah Wenaas, 11          17:02.4    Montevideo            
   34    33  Beth Ostlie, 9             17:03.0    Montevideo            
   35    34  Dana Kraus, 8              17:03.7    Canby/Lincoln H       
   36    35  Emily Wood, 10             17:04.4    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   37    36  Megan Quistorff, 12        17:07.5    Sauk Centre           
   38    37  Ashley Rodeberg, 9         17:08.9    Montevideo            
   39    38  Bailee Schissel, 7         17:12.3    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   40    39  Hannah Ehling, 8           17:13.5    Montevideo            
   41    40  Kate Eggers, 10            17:16.0    Montevideo            
   42    41  Ellary Asche, 11           17:17.8    New London-Spicer     
   43    42  Ashley Wigton, 10          17:20.2    Canby/Lincoln H       
   44    43  Rachel Papillon, 12        17:24.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   45    44  Abbey Ehling, 11           17:28.7    Montevideo            
   46    45  Thea Merritt, 10           17:29.6    Canby/Lincoln H       
   47    46  Emily Bot, 9               17:34.5    Canby/Lincoln H       
   48    47  Lauren Trudel, 9           17:36.5    Yellow Medicine       
   49        Meghan Becker, 7           17:38.2    Ottertail Central     
   50        Jenna Smoger, 11           17:39.5    Wheaton               
   51    48  Brooke Swanson, 10         17:41.2    Long Prairie          
   52    49  Brittany Holm, 12          17:44.9    Benson                
   53    50  Kayla Klever, 12           17:47.9    New London-Spicer     
   54    51  Beth Larson, 8             17:48.8    Benson                
   55    52  Jessica Tiffany, 10        17:49.5    New London-Spicer     
   56    53  Julie McManus, 10          17:50.4    Benson                
   57    54  Laura Pasche, 11           17:56.8    Minnewaska Area       
   58    55  Shauna Maurer, 8           17:59.1    Pillager              
   59    56  Emily Fuhrman, 8           18:00.0    Staples-Motley        
   60    57  Kacey Herder, 9            18:01.6    Breckenridge/C-T      
   61    58  Britta Lundblad, 7         18:05.9    Minnewaska Area       
   62    59  Emily Waylander, 12        18:10.3    Montevideo            
   63    60  Sarah Holmquist, 7         18:11.1    Sauk Centre           
   64        Samantha Calvin, 9         18:12.3    Maccray               
   65    61  Kayla Rardin, 8            18:13.6    Pillager              
   66    62  Tess Ruhl, 8               18:16.5    Pillager              
   67    63  Cassandra Ahrens, 11       18:17.9    Breckenridge/C-T      
   68    64  Nicole Hasse, 7            18:26.6    Breckenridge/C-T      
   69    65  Lisa McManus, 12           18:27.3    Benson                
   70    66  Jackie Zaic, 11            18:28.3    Wadena-Deer Creek     



   71    67  Katie Hutchison, 10        18:28.8    Pillager              
   72    68  Brianna Pfeffer, 9         18:29.9    Sauk Centre           
   73    69  Sammie Peyton, 12          18:37.6    Yellow Medicine       
   74        Kathryn Stalnaker, 9       18:40.3    Maccray               
   75    70  Stephanie Larson, 8        18:41.4    Yellow Medicine       
   76    71  Christa Bahr, 12           18:44.9    Morris Area/Chok      
   77    72  Cari Jasken, 11            18:47.7    Long Prairie          
   78    73  Courtney Milbeck, 10       19:00.9    Lac qui Parle Va      
   79    74  Lisa Pasche, 10            19:03.2    Minnewaska Area       
   80    75  Megan Thooft, 10           19:05.1    Morris Area/Chok      
   81        Melissa Templin, 9         19:06.3    Hillcrest Lu          
   82    76  Tory Jacobsen, 8           19:07.5    Yellow Medicine       
   83    77  Kara Rhett, 12             19:08.5    Pillager              
   84    78  Caitlin Gerdes, 10         19:10.5    Breckenridge/C-T      
   85        Missy Montbriand, 11       19:14.0    Belgrade-Brooten      
   86    79  Shelby Nokken, 9           19:19.7    Pillager              
   87    80  Catie McPhail, 11          19:42.5    Yellow Medicine       
   88    81  Ali Miller, 7              19:44.7    Sauk Centre           
   89    82  Lexi DuFrane, 8            19:59.4    Yellow Medicine       
   90    83  Missy Cornell, 11          20:04.0    Long Prairie          
   91    84  Tina Larson, 10            20:08.7    Morris Area/Chok      
   92    85  Jordan Nelson, 7           20:10.1    Minnewaska Area       
   93    86  Sarah Kuhn, 8              20:14.2    Morris Area/Chok      
   94        Lexi Ball, 10              20:16.7    Ottertail Central     
   95        Kari Saurer, 10            20:18.6    Ottertail Central     
   96    87  Regan Whitney, 9           20:40.3    Breckenridge/C-T      
   97    88  Monique Woida, 12          20:41.5    Sauk Centre           
   98    89  Christina Thooft, 7        20:49.7    Morris Area/Chok      
   99        Nicole Gulley, 9           20:50.3    Ortonville            
  100    90  Katia Vantries, 10         20:58.5    Morris Area/Chok      
  101    91  Breanna Kruize, 10         20:59.1    Morris Area/Chok      
  102        Jesse Wold, 11             21:36.5    Belgrade-Brooten      
  103    92  Clara Faust, 12            22:30.0    Long Prairie          
  104        Becky Suter, 9             22:41.2    Maccray               
  105    93  Courtney Johnson, 12       24:22.0    Breckenridge/C-T 
 


